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CHARMINSTER PRE-SCHOOL 

CALENDAR 2025-2026 
 
AUTUMN 2025 
 

DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 3rd September INSET DAY - Preschool closed,  
new starters visit in afternoon 

Thursday 4th September Term begins for children 

Thursday 4th September Last Day to apply for Spring 2026 admission 

Tuesday 7th October A.G.M., 7.30pm, followed by Committee meeting 

Tuesday 14th October Story Night 

Saturday 18th October Gardening Club 10am - Noon 

Friday 24th October Deadline for fees payments 
Deadline for session changes for Spring Term. 

Monday 27th - Friday 31st October Half Term 

Monday 3rd November INSET DAY – Preschool closed 

Monday 10th - Friday 14st November Children in Need week 

Tuesday 11th November Committee Meeting, 7.30pm 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st November Donations Week (for Community Xmas morning) 

Monday 17th November Stay and Play, Start - 10am 

Sunday 23rd November Wreath making workshop  
2 - 4.30pm Charminster Village Hall 

Tuesday 25th November Induction for new starters 

Sunday 7th December Community Christmas morning  
10am – 12.30pm Charminster Community Hall 

Tuesday 9th December Story Night 

Monday 8th - Friday 12th December Christmas Jumper week 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Parties 1.15 - 2pm and 2.15 - 3pm 

Thursday 18th December Deadline for fees payments 
Last Day of Term 

Friday 19th December INSET DAY - Preschool Closed 
Open Hour 2-3pm 

31st December  Last Day to apply for Summer 2026 admissions 
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CHARMINSTER PRE-SCHOOL  

CALENDAR 2025-2026 
 
SPRING 2026 
 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 5th January Term begins for children 

Tuesday 13th January Committee Meeting, 8pm 

Tuesday 20th January Stay and Play, Start - 10am 

Tuesday 17th February Story Night 

Friday 13th February Deadline for fees payments 
Deadline for session changes to summer term 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February Half Term 

Monday 2nd - Friday 6th March World Book Week 

Tuesday 3rd March Committee Meeting, 7.30pm 

Wednesday 4th March Stay and Play, Start - 10am 

Tuesday 10th March Induction for new starters 

Monday 16th March Mother’s Day Cream Tea 

Saturday 21st March Gardening Club 10am - Noon 

31st March Last Day to apply for Autumn 2026 admissions 

Friday 27th March Deadline for fees payment 
End of Term 
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CHARMINSTER PRE-SCHOOL  

CALENDAR 2025-2026 
 
 
SUMMER 2026 
 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 13th April INSET DAY – Preschool Closed 
Open Hour 2-3pm 

Tuesday 14th April Term begins for children 

Tuesday 21st April  Committee Meeting, 7.30pm 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY - NO PRE-SCHOOL 

Thursday 7th May Stay and Play, Start - 10am 

Saturday 9th May Gardening Club 10am - Noon 

Tuesday 12th May Story Night 

Friday 22nd May Deadline for fees payments 
Deadline for session changes for Autumn Term 
 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May  Half Term 

Friday 12th June Pre-school community outing 

Tuesday 16th June Committee Meeting, 7.30pm 

Thursday 18th June Induction for new starters 

Monday 22nd June Donuts for Dudes (Father’s Day) 

Friday 26th June Stay and Play, Start - 10am 

Tuesday 21st July Deadline for fees payments 
Last day of term 

Wednesday 22nd July Leaver’s Party morning, Inset afternoon 
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